

London, 28 September 2023

Bank of Georgia participated in the UN Global Compact Leaders Summit in New York

Bank of Georgia, Bank of Georgia Group PLC's main subsidiary, was chosen as one of the ESG-focused companies to share its sustainability practices with the world's business community gathered in New York City last week.

Nutsa Gogilashvili, Deputy CEO, subject to regulatory approval, in charge of Mass Retail Banking at Bank of Georgia, spoke at the UN Global Compact's Leaders Summit. Nutsa was the first Georgian banking executive to speak at this event. She participated in the panel – "Moving Businesses from Commitment to Action on Human Rights and Labour Rights," where she shared how Bank of Georgia became a more customer- and employee-centric organisation and how the Bank has supported local businesses in adopting ESG best practices. Bank of Georgia's commitment to sustainable banking extends beyond the quality and impact of its products and services and is reflected in the Bank's constant focus on the well-being and empowerment of our customers, employees, and the communities where we operate. This has resulted in the recent exceptional Customer and Employee Net Promoter Scores performance of the Bank.

As a leading bank and digital innovator in Georgia, Bank of Georgia drives positive impact by developing new financial solutions and doing business responsibly, in ways that often go beyond mere compliance. Some initiatives include offering better maternity leave options to employees, investing in educational projects in local communities throughout the country, and running financial literacy activities for the youth.

To read more about Bank of Georgia's social impact, please visit Bank of Georgia Group PLC's 2Q and 1H23 results presentation here.

Name of authorised official of issuer responsible for making notification: Nini Arshakuni, Head of Investor Relations

About Bank of Georgia Group PLC

Bank of Georgia Group PLC (the "Company" – LSE: BGEO LN) is a FTSE-250 company. Its core entity is JSC Bank of Georgia ("Bank of Georgia", "BOG", or the "Bank"), a digital banking leader in Georgia that provides a suite of banking and financial services to retail clients and businesses. By building on its competitive strengths, the Group is committed to delivering strong profitability sustainably and maximising shareholder value.

Legal Entity Identifier: 213800XKDG12NQG8VC53

For further information, please visit <u>www.bankofgeorgiagroup.com</u> or contact:

Michael Oliver Adviser to the CEO +44 203 178 4034 moliver@bgeo.com Nini Arshakuni Head of Investor Relations +995 322 444 444 (7515) ir@bog.ge